
Appointment in Various Posts as per the Employment Notification 
No. E-260/2023 dt 19-08-2023 & E-1193/2025 dt 17-07-2025 

List of Rejected Applications due to defects 

Employment Notification No. E-1193/2025 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Kerala State Bharat Scouts & Guides 
State HQ, Thiruvananthapuram 

14 

15 

Post/ Catogary 

No 

Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 
Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 

Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 

Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 
Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 
Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 
Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 

Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 

Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 
Clerk cum Typist 
01/2025 
Sweeper cum 
Peon 

02/2025 
Sweeper cum 
Peon 

02/2025 
Sweeper cum 
Peon 

02/2025 

Clerk cum TypistMohammed Yaser P 
01/2025 

Watcher cum 
Gardener 
03/2025 

Vijaya Kumar M 

Suresh Kumar NS 

Sijimol G 

Rabin A 

Jibin V K 

Name 

Sankar G 

Anoop Kishore AR 

Sharanya KK 

Prajeela KS 

Ancy S I 

Sureshdas V D 

Sharanya K K 

Ashamol KA 

Laneesh MK 

Reason for the Rejection of Application 

Age over 
Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 
(having PGDCA of HRDS which is not 
approved by the PSC 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

No proof submitted for the verification 
qualification 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Age over (41yr 1month 23 days on 
notification date) 

No proof submitted for the verification 
qualification 

Age over (41yr Smonth 28 days on 
notification date) 

No proof submitted for the verification 
qualification 

RtRALA stitf 
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Employment Notification No. E-1460/2023 

SI 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Watcher cum 

Cook 
02/2023 

Watcher cum 

Cook 

02/2023 
Watcher cum 

Cook 

02/2023 
Watcher cum 
Cook 

02/2023 
Watcher cum 
Cook 

02/2023 

Post 

Accountant 
Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 
Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 

Accountant 
Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 
Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 
Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 
Clerk 

01/2023 

Accountant 
Clerk 

01/2023 

Accountant 
Clerk 

01/2023 

Aneesh KN 

Sanusreedhar P 

Prajeesh KP 

Ratheesh TP 

Sulfi Basheer P B 

Swaroop Nair 

Vinitha VS 

Aneesh A 

Name 

Nees P V 

Shilna Saseendran 

Sankar G 

AnushaPA 

Shameena P 

Vishnu S 

Abhilash BS 

Remya R 

Keerthy SK 

Sreerag M M 

Reason for the Rejection of Application 

Not having 5years experience Certificate in 
Cooking 

Age Over 

Not having 5years experience Certificate in 
Cooking 

Not having 5years experience Certificate in 
Cooking 

Not having 5years experience Certificate in 
Cooking 

Not having specified Qualification (BCom & 

DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (Bcom) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA & 
BCom) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 
No proof submitted for the verification 
qualification- PGDCA 

STAJENOt having specified Qualification (DCA) 
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19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Accountant 
Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 
01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 

Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 
Accountant 

Clerk 

01/2023 

29-10-2025 

Anju Y U 

Raji N R 

Amrutha KS 

Jibin V K 

Vijil Vijayan 

Habeeb Rahman 

Remya Joseph 

Shigha PP 

Rakhi R Krishnan 

Saranya G 

Arya Suresh 

Abhiraj PS 

Aswin VS 

Arun Kumar K S 

Saliha A 

Muhammed Thanzir T 

STATE HEAD QUARTERS 
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Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (BCom & 
DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (BCom & 
DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

Not having specified Qualification (DCA) 

State Secretary 
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