Kerala State Bharat Scouts & Guides

State HQ, Thiruvananthapuram

Appointment in Various Posts as per the Employment Notification

No. E-260/2023 dt 19-08-2023 & E-1193/2025 dt 17-07-2025

List of Rejected Applications due to defects

Employment Notification No. E-1193/2025

SI	Post/ Catogary		Reason for the Rejection of Application
No.	No	Name	
1	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Vijaya Kumar M	Age over Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
2	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Suresh Kumar N S	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
3	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Sijimol G	Not having specified Qualification (DCA) (having PGDCA of HRDS which is not approved by the PSC
4	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Rabin A	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
5	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Jibin V K	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
6	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Sankar G	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
7	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Anoop Kishore A R	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
8	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Sharanya K K	No proof submitted for the verification qualification Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
9	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Mohammed Yaser P	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
10	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Prajeela K S	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
11	Clerk cum Typist 01/2025	Ancy S I	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
12	Sweeper cum Peon 02/2025	Sureshdas V D	Age over (41yr 1month 23 days on notification date)
13	Sweeper cum Peon 02/2025	Sharanya K K	No proof submitted for the verification qualification
14	Sweeper cum Peon 02/2025	Ashamol K A	Age over (41yr 5month 28 days on notification date)
15	Watcher cum Gardener 03/2025	Laneesh M K	No proof submitted for the verification qualification

Employment Notification No. E-1460/2023

SI	Doct	Alama	December the Delection of Application
No.	Post	Name	Reason for the Rejection of Application
1	Watcher cum Cook 02/2023	Aneesh K N	Not having 5years experience Certificate in Cooking
2	Watcher cum Cook 02/2023	Sanusreedhar P	Age Over
3	Watcher cum Cook 02/2023	Prajeesh K P	Not having 5 years experience Certificate in Cooking
4	Watcher cum Cook 02/2023	Ratheesh T P	Not having 5 years experience Certificate in Cooking
5	Watcher cum Cook 02/2023	Sulfi Basheer P B	Not having 5years experience Certificate in Cooking
6	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Swaroop Nair	Not having specified Qualification (BCom & DCA)
7	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Vinitha V S	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
8	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Aneesh A	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
9	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Nees P V	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
10	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Shilna Saseendran	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
11	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Sankar G	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
12	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Anusha P A	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
13	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Shameena P	Not having specified Qualification (Bcom)
14	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Vishnu S	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
15	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Abhilash B S	Not having specified Qualification (DCA & BCom)
16	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Remya R	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
17	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Keerthy S K	Not having specified Qualification (DCA) No proof submitted for the verification qualification- PGDCA
18	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Sreerag M M	TAI (Not having specified Qualification (DCA)



19	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Anju Y U	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
20	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Raji N R	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
21	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Amrutha K S	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
22	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Jibin V K	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
23	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Vijil Vijayan	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
24	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Habeeb Rahman	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
25	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Remya Joseph	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
26	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Shigha P P	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
27	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Rakhi R Krishnan	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
28	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Saranya G	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
29	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Arya Suresh	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
30	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Abhiraj P S	Not having specified Qualification (BCom & DCA)
31	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Aswin V S	Not having specified Qualification (BCom & DCA)
32	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Arun Kumar K S	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
33	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Saliha A	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)
34	Accountant Clerk 01/2023	Muhammed Thanzir T	Not having specified Qualification (DCA)

29-10-2025



